
Title Name Email

Faculty Chair Lon Moeller lonell.moeller@sdstate.edu

Student Chair Grace Peterson grace.t.peterson@jacks.sdstate.edu 

Student Co-Chair

CDE Liaison Karen Roudabush

Assistant Liaison Clayton Sorum

Faculty Chair Nic Uilk Nicholas.Uilk@sdstate.edu

Student Chair Zach Post Zachary.r.post@jacks.sdstate.edu

Assistant Student Chair

CDE Liaison (last year)

CDE Liaison Evan Papousek 

Assistant Liaison Reed Johnson

Faculty Co-Chair Brent Turnupseed brent.turnipseed@sdstate.edu

Faculty Co-Chair Madalyn Shires Madalyn.Shires@sdstate.edu

Student Co-Chair Wesley Siira siirawesley@gmail.com

Student Co-Chair

CDE Liaison Fred Zenke

Assistant Liaison Mark Misar

SDSU Faculty Chair Peter Linke Peter.Linke@sdstate.edu
Assistant Chair Josie Sutherland josephine.sutherland@jacks.sdstate.edu

Assistant Student Chair Kaylee Steele kaylee.steele@jacks.sdstate.edu

Assistant Student Chair

CDE Liaison Don Sutera

Assistant Liaison Carla Graves

Faculty Chair Kristine Lang Kristine.Lang@sdstate.edu

Co Faculty Chair Jenny Behlings

Industry Rep

Student Chair Lacey Mockler Lacey.Mockler@jacks.sdstate.edu

Assistant Student Chair

CDE Liaison Nicole Roth

Assistant Liaison Linda Peterson

Faculty Chair Clifford Hall clifford.hall@sdstate.edu 

Faculty Chair Srinivas Janaswamy Srinivas.Janaswamy@sdstate.edu

Student Chair Karmen Sperr karmensperr1@gmail.com

Assistant Student Chair

CDE Liaison Kelly Dunkelberger

Assistant Liaison Malynda Penner 

Co-Faculty Chair Carmen Paulson Carmen.Paulson@sdstate.edu

Co-Faculty Chair Jen Eide Jennifer.eide@sdstate.edu

Food Science and Technology

Floriculture 

Dairy Catte Judging

Agronomy

Agricultural Mechanics

Horse Evaluation

Agricutlural Business Management



Student Chair Kylie Shaw Kylie.shaw@jacks.sdstate.edu

Assistant Student Chair Cheyenne Hulstien Cheyenne.Hulstien@jacks.sdstate.edu
CDE Liaison Genetie Hendrix 
Assistant Liaison Christi Ryen 

Faculty Chair Thomas Norman Thomas.Norman@sdstate.edu
Co-Faculty Chair Grace Olinger grace.olinger@jacks.sdstate.edu
Student Chair Dani Warner Dani.Warner@jacks.sdstate.edu
Assistant Student Chair Jennifer Hoelscher Jennifer.Hoelscher@jacks.sdstate.edu
CDE Liaison Dave Vanderwal
Assistant Liaison Dixie Ophiem 

Faculty Chair Christina Bakker christina.bakker@sdstate.edu
Student Co-Chair Cassidy Strommenen Cassidy.Strommen@jacks.sdstate.edu
assistant chair Brianna Durrre Brianna.Duerre@jacks.sdstate.edu
CDE Liaison Shane Gross 
Assistant Liaison Brady Duxbury

Faculty Chair Howard Bonnemann howard.bonnemann@sdstate.edu
Student Chair Brooke Morse Brooke.moorse@jacks.sdstate.edu
Assistant Student Chair Clare Rennie Clare.rennie@jacks.sdstate.edu
CDE Liaison Morgan Acherman 
Assistant Liaison Justin Graves 

Faculty Chair Amanda Hoover amanda.Hoover@sdstate.edu
Student Chair Trevor Ruen Trevor.Ruen@jacks.sdstate.edu
student co-chair Carson Gunnerson Carson.gunnerson@jacks.sdstate.edu
CDE Liaison Andy Schmahl
Assistant Liaison Chad Tussing

Faculty Chair Jon Ball john.ball@sdstate.edu
Student Chair Megan Stiefvater Megan.Stiefvater@jacks.sdstate.edu
Student Co-Chair
CDE Liaison Dusty Leisinger
Assistant Liaison Mark Roelfsema 

Faculty Chair Rosie Nold Rosie.Nold@sdstate.edu
Industry Rep Danette Leenderts
Student Chair Kenadie, Fick kenadie.fick15@gmail.com
Assistant Student Chair
CDE Liaison Andy Jensen 
Assistant Liaison Alex Toupal

Faculty Chair Amanda Hoover amanda.hoover@sdstate.edu
Assistant Faculty Chair Alex Medvec Alexandra.medvec@jacks.sdstate.edu
Co-Student Chair
Co-Student Chair
CDE Liaison Mollie Andrews
Assistant Liaison Megan Jensen 

Faculty Chair David Knudsen david.knudsen@sdstate.edu
Student Chair Cayleigh Reed Cayleigh.Reed@jacks.sdstate.edu
Assistant Student Chair Tara Feucht Tara.feucht@jacks.sdstate.edu
CDE Liaison Bridget Twedt 

Natural Resources

Milk Quality and Products

Meats Evaluation

Livestock Evaluation

Veterinary Science

Range Plant ID

Poultry Evaluation

Nursery Landscape



Assistant Liaison Ally Johnson

CDE Coordinator Paige Lehrkamp Paige.Lehrkamp@jacks.sdstate.edu
CDE Coordinator Emily Sindt Emily.Sindt@jacks.sdstate.edu

Lance Howe lance.howe@usda.gov

Scoring


